-2~ - B - SR V7 N O B

gNNNNh—‘HHHMHHHI—\H
W M = O W N AW N

26
27

29

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving the Department of Information and Technology Budget Amendment No. 4

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

from use of Revenue Funds in the amount of $21,854.64)

RESOLUTION NO. 07-413
pursuantto Legislative Council Resolution97-082, the Department of Informationand
Technology (“DolT”) was created and established underthe General SupportServices
also known as the Administrative Support Offices, to provide consultation and support
tothe Executive Office and Departments for information technologysolutions that will
increase align its technology with common business processes; and
Per Resolution 05-081, “Approving the Creation of a Dedicated Revenue Account for
the Deposit of Funds Received by the Tohono O'odham Nation’s Department of
Information and Technology(DolT),” stated thatthe objectiveis to “seekfunding from
outside sourcestoenhanceits abilitytomeetits goaland reduce the Nation’'s financial
commitment for its salaries and operations”; and
Per Resolution 05-081 a program Revenue Account (01-1022-411) was established for
the deposit of these fands, and all funds ebtained by the DolIT from outside sources
other than the Nationshallbe deposited. It also states thatthe DolT willexpend funds
in the dedicated revenue account for salaries and operational purposes consistent
with budget approved by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council; and
duaring Fiscal Year 2007 the DolT deposited revenue in the amount of $21,854.64 from
the providing technical services to on reservation clients and will be added for a total
budget amendment of $21,854.64; and
the Legislative Committee of Budget and Finance, and the Executive Office of the
Chairwoman, recommend approval of the Budget Amendment No. 4 with

corresponding budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby:

1. Approves the attached DolIT Budget Amendment No.4 on a one time basis for the
purpose to expend funds in the dedicated revenue acconnt for salaries and
operational purposes consistent with budget approved by the Tohono O'odham
Legislative Council .

2. Authorizes the approval and expenditure of the funds in the Revenue Account (01-
1022-411),inthe amount 0f$21,854.64 and in accordance with the bndget attached

hereto.




A ~B- B B Y R T

RESOLUTION NO. 07-413

(Approving the Department of Information and Technology Budget Amendment No. 4 from use of

Revenue Funds in the amount of $21,854.64)

Page 2 of 3

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council approves the Tohono
O'odham Nation official, to wit: the Chairman and any designated official is hereby
authorized to administerthe budget, provide however, thatany amendments affecting
thefunds orfunding levels of the budget shall be submitted for furtherx prior approval
by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council.

Theforegoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Councilonthe 18™. Day
of JUNE, 2007 at a meeting at which a guorum was present with a vote 0f 2,534.5 FOR; -0- AGAINST;
-0-NOT VOTING; and [04] ABSENT, pursuantto the powersvested in the CouncilbySection 1 (d)(3)of
Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono 0'Odham
NationonJanuary 18,1986; and approved bytheActing Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs
(Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursnant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

dsrn 7% 22 P

Verlon M. Jose, Legislative Chaifgman/

X2 day of 94/(4114 » 2007

ATTEST:

. Fhr

i !
Lucille Lopez, Aé’tii(g Legislative Secretary

/Y aay of % ,2007.

JISaid Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman ofthe Tohono 0'Odham

Nation on the X3 day of %4,{,_ , 2007 at_3- [ ‘1 o'clock, i M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section S%f Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective
upon his approval or upon his failnre to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISILATIVE COUNCIL

Verlon M. Jose, Legislative Chairm{ajn g



http:521,854.64

oW B W -

Bobob b bW W W W W W W WWNNNRN DD ket ek okt o ot

&h

I

RESOLUTION NO. 07-413
{Approving the Department of Information and Technology Budget Amendment No. 4 from use of
Revenue Funds in the amount 01£$21,854.64)

Page3of3
f?d APPROVED on the /jﬂf day of gﬂ" ,2007

[ 1 DISAPPROVED at 2 clock, M

%LM

oﬁms IR CHAIRMAN
TOHONO 0'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the .% day of

%ﬁ/ ,2007, at 20 _ o'clock, /.M.

Yo Jdo

Lucille Lopez, Acting Le%islative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 07-413

ACTION: APPROVING THE DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION AND TECHNOLOGY BUDGET AMENDMENT NO. 4FROM
USE OF REVENUE FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF $21,854.64
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN EVELYN JUAN MANUEL
DATE: JUNE 18, 2007
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 158.45 X X
316.9 (Roberta Harvey)
. 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE X
( ) 158.45
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 132.40 X
264.8 ( ) X
2. VERLON M. JOSE 132.40
( )
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 113.95 X
227.9 (Louis L. Johnson)
*? | 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL X X
) ) 113.95
GU VO 1. GRACE MANUEL 99.60 X
199.2 [ ¢ ) X
2. MICHAEL FLORES 99.60 X
( )
HICKIWAN 1. MICHELLE ORTEGA 86.00 X
172.0 ( ) X
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 86.00
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 91.20 X
182.4 ( ) X
2. GERALD FAYUANT 91.20
( )
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 90.55 X
181.1 | ¢ ) X
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 90.55
{ )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 98.25 X
196 5 (Adam P. AﬂdI‘CWS)
| 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 08.25 X
(Eileen A. Estrada-Lopez) )
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 77.30 X
154.6 (Frederick Jose)
9 1 2. (VACANT) 77.30 X
( ) :
SELLS 1.KIMBERLY LISTO 222.35 X
444.7 ( )
: 2.EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 222 35 X
( ) :
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE ROMERO 97.20 X
194.4 2. IE/IARY LOP)EZ 97.20 X X
( ) :
TOTAL 2,534.5 2,534.5 -0- -0- [04]

**PASSED VOTES




